Tucson Fire Fighters Association



2430 N Huachuca Dr Tucson. AZ 85745



www.tucsonfirefighters.org

To whom it may concern,

The 13th Annual Tucson Firefighter Ball will be held on June 1, 2024 at the beautiful JW Marriott Starr Pass Resort and Spa.

This event brings together our fire service family, community partners, and local businesses for a formal evening of fun and entertainment! We'll start with happy hour and a silent auction followed by dinner, live auction, late night toast, and dancing!

The Tucson Fire Fighters Association is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. All proceeds from the event help support the efforts of our Tucson Fire Fighter Charities.

Community programs like Adopt-a-Family and scholarships for graduating seniors interested in pursuing careers in "Emergency Medicine" or "Fire Science" also benefit from the funds raised at the Tucson Firefighter Ball.

In addition to services provided to the community, the Tucson Fire Fighters Charities also provide resources for our members and their families. Through Axes and Arms and the Southern Arizona Disabled Fire Fighters we are able to provide assistance to firefighters suffering from job related illnesses, PTSD, and substance abuse.

By supporting our firefighters and their families we are able to expand our impact on the community as well as provide our firefighters the assistance they need to improve their physical wellness and mental health.

We would appreciate your consideration in supporting the 13th Annual Firefighters Ball! This is a great opportunity to contribute to both the community and your Tucson Firefighters.

Sincerely,

Tucson Firefighters Ball Committee